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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. ASSISTANT IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -8,0°C    AIR : -9,0°C

LIST n°516     MEN PENALTY : 47,31     WOMEN PENALTY : 108,10 F = 800

Records : 99 At Start : 90      Did Not Finish : 3      Disqualified : 1 At Finish : 86

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.17.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2901.000  /  2016.01.17. at 13:00  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

  WOMEN / 5 km (2 x 2.5 km)  

1 35 3395067 TAMMJARV Kati 1992 EST 14:28.2 108,10

2 34 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 14:31.4 3.2 111,05

3 32 3395114 TRUU Stine-lise 1999 EST 14:55.9 27.7 133,62

4 10 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 15:06.7 38.5 143,58

5 25 3395083 PARNIK Piret 1993 EST 15:24.7 56.5 160,16

6 33 3395086 VEERPALU Anette 1996 EST 15:26.8 58.6 162,10

7 31 3395048 OJASTE Triin 1990 EST 15:27.9 59.7 163,11

8 30 3395104 PEEK Seila 1996 EST 15:43.2 1:15.0 177,21

9 29 3395115 PULLES Mariel Merlii 1998 EST 15:51.4 1:23.2 184,76

9 28 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 15:51.4 1:23.2 184,76

11 21 3555045 RAZGALE Krista 1998 LAT 16:21.0 1:52.8 212,04

12 2 3395127 KAASIKU Hanna-Brita 1999 EST 16:26.2 1:58.0 216,83

13 17 3555065 PUCE Ieva 1999 LAT 16:30.8 2:02.6 221,07

14 27 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT 16:49.2 2:21.0 238,02

15 22 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 16:52.0 2:23.8 240,60

16 23 3395120 LAURSOO Hanna Britt 1998 EST 16:55.8 2:27.6 244,11

17 19 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 17:13.9 2:45.7 260,78

18 26 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 17:26.7 2:58.5 272,58

19 18 3555059 PAVULA Katrina 1998 LAT 17:33.2 3:05.0 278,57

19 15 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora 2000 EST 17:33.2 3:05.0 278,57

21 9 3395118 OJAVEE Katrina 1996 EST 17:35.2 3:07.0 280,41

22 1 3395130 TEESI Tuul 1999 EST 17:52.7 3:24.5 296,54

23 16 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 18:03.0 3:34.8 306,03

24 11 3555071 VAVILOVA Angelina 1999 LAT 18:16.1 3:47.9 318,10

25 14 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT 18:16.4 3:48.2 318,37

26 3 3555066 RADZINA Elina 1999 LAT 18:53.5 4:25.3 352,56

27 12 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT 19:47.8 5:19.6 402,59

28 6 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT 21:03.5 6:35.3 472,35

29 5 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT 21:08.8 6:40.6 477,23

30 8 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT 22:05.2 7:37.0 529,20

31 4 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT 22:38.8 8:10.6 560,16
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. ASSISTANT IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -8,0°C    AIR : -9,0°C

LIST n°516     MEN PENALTY : 47,31     WOMEN PENALTY : 108,10 F = 800

Records : 99 At Start : 90      Did Not Finish : 3      Disqualified : 1 At Finish : 86
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

INTERVAL START F

Official ranking

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.17.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2901.000  /  2016.01.17. at 13:00  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

Did Not Start (4)

7 3395117 KIHUOJA Triin 1997 EST

13 3555056 NAGLE Lina 1998 LAT

20 3085005 MOSTACO GUIDOLIN Leila 1983 BRA

24 3395101 KRESMER Kristiina 1996 EST
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START F

Penalty calculation - Women

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. ASSISTANT IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 2      
RACE DISTANCE 5,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.17.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2901.000  /  2016.01.17. at 12:59  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Points

1 35 3395067 TAMMJARV Kati 1992 EST 112,46 112,46

2 34 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 124,11 124,11

3 32 3395114 TRUU Stine-lise 1999 EST 168,81 168,81

4 10 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT - -

5 25 3395083 PARNIK Piret 1993 EST 234,04 -

  

TOTAL

Total 405,38

/ 3.75

Applied penalty 108,10

  

Technical Delegate
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START F

Inter results

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.17.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2900.000  /  2016.01.17. at 15:37  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1(Rank) Time Gap

  WOMEN / 5 km (2 x 2.5 km)  

1 35 3395067 TAMMJARV Kati 1992 EST 6:59.9 (1) 14:28.2

2 34 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 7:03.8 (2) 14:31.4 3.2

3 32 3395114 TRUU Stine-lise 1999 EST 7:21.5 (3) 14:55.9 27.7

4 10 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 7:28.0 (4) 15:06.7 38.5

5 25 3395083 PARNIK Piret 1993 EST 7:34.9 (6) 15:24.7 56.5

6 33 3395086 VEERPALU Anette 1996 EST 7:38.1 (7) 15:26.8 58.6

7 31 3395048 OJASTE Triin 1990 EST 7:29.5 (5) 15:27.9 59.7

8 30 3395104 PEEK Seila 1996 EST 7:40.4 (9) 15:43.2 1:15.0

9 29 3395115 PULLES Mariel Merlii 1998 EST 7:47.4 (10) 15:51.4 1:23.2

9 28 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 7:40.0 (8) 15:51.4 1:23.2

11 21 3555045 RAZGALE Krista 1998 LAT 8:04.8 (12) 16:21.0 1:52.8

12 2 3395127 KAASIKU Hanna-Brita 1999 EST 7:55.6 (11) 16:26.2 1:58.0

13 17 3555065 PUCE Ieva 1999 LAT 8:13.4 (15) 16:30.8 2:02.6

14 27 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT 8:13.8 (16) 16:49.2 2:21.0

15 22 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT 8:08.1 (14) 16:52.0 2:23.8

16 23 3395120 LAURSOO Hanna Britt 1998 EST 8:06.8 (13) 16:55.8 2:27.6

17 19 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT 8:39.1 (21) 17:13.9 2:45.7

18 26 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT 8:28.0 (17) 17:26.7 2:58.5

19 18 3555059 PAVULA Katrina 1998 LAT 8:28.3 (18) 17:33.2 3:05.0

19 15 3395116 OJASTE Teiloora 2000 EST 8:38.7 (20) 17:33.2 3:05.0

21 9 3395118 OJAVEE Katrina 1996 EST 8:39.9 (22) 17:35.2 3:07.0

22 1 3395130 TEESI Tuul 1999 EST 8:38.6 (19) 17:52.7 3:24.5

23 16 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT 8:47.8 (23) 18:03.0 3:34.8

24 11 3555071 VAVILOVA Angelina 1999 LAT 9:12.2 (26) 18:16.1 3:47.9

25 14 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT 9:10.0 (25) 18:16.4 3:48.2

26 3 3555066 RADZINA Elina 1999 LAT 9:06.5 (24) 18:53.5 4:25.3

27 12 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT 9:39.8 (27) 19:47.8 5:19.6

28 6 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT 10:02.2 (28) 21:03.5 6:35.3

29 5 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT 10:23.0 (29) 21:08.8 6:40.6

30 8 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT 10:53.8 (31) 22:05.2 7:37.0

31 4 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT 10:50.4 (30) 22:38.8 8:10.6

Did Not Start (4)

7 3395117 KIHUOJA Triin 1997 EST

13 3555056 NAGLE Lina 1998 LAT

20 3085005 MOSTACO GUIDOLIN Leila 1983 BRA

24 3395101 KRESMER Kristiina 1996 EST
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START F

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. ASSISTANT IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -8,0°C    AIR : -9,0°C

LIST n°516     MEN PENALTY : 47,31     WOMEN PENALTY : 108,10 F = 800

Records : 99 At Start : 90      Did Not Finish : 3      Disqualified : 1 At Finish : 86

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.17.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2901.000  /  2016.01.17. at 12:58  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

  MEN / 10 km (4 x 2.5 km)  

1 93 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT 24:49.6 47,31

2 97 3390164 VEERPALU Andreas 1994 EST 25:00.5 10.9 53,16

3 96 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes 1993 EST 25:03.1 13.5 54,56

4 98 1323468 REHEMAA Aivar 1982 EST 25:04.3 14.7 55,20

5 92 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 25:45.3 55.7 77,22

6 91 3390200 LUTS Martin 1997 EST 26:04.0 1:14.4 87,27

7 80 3780048 KLISEVICIUS Deividas 1997 LTU 26:15.0 1:25.4 93,17

8 90 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 26:16.8 1:27.2 94,14

9 89 3390209 RABAKUKK Karl Erik 1997 EST 26:25.4 1:35.8 98,76

10 54 3550124 MUZNIEKS Oskars 1989 LAT 26:37.1 1:47.5 105,04

11 88 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST 26:37.5 1:47.9 105,26

12 94 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT 26:41.5 1:51.9 107,41

13 85 3390166 NASSAR Martin 1993 EST 26:46.8 1:57.2 110,25

14 82 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 26:53.4 2:03.8 113,80

15 78 3390228 RATT Alvar 1998 EST 27:04.6 2:15.0 119,81

16 56 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT 27:08.7 2:19.1 122,01

17 57 3550123 DAMSKALNS Juris 1983 LAT 27:13.7 2:24.1 124,70

18 55 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT 27:19.1 2:29.5 127,60

19 61 3550158 ANDREJEVS Zans 1993 LAT 27:22.5 2:32.9 129,43

20 52 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT 27:23.6 2:34.0 130,02

21 86 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU 27:24.3 2:34.7 130,39

22 87 3390224 KARRI Kaarel 1998 EST 27:27.3 2:37.7 132,00

23 83 3390208 AHTIAINEN Henri 1998 EST 27:34.9 2:45.3 136,09

24 75 3390227 JAANIPERE Rico 1997 EST 27:41.6 2:52.0 139,68

25 77 3390207 ROOS Henri 1998 EST 27:43.6 2:54.0 140,76

26 62 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi 1993 EST 27:44.2 2:54.6 141,08

27 81 3390204 VAHER Kaspar 1996 EST 27:48.3 2:58.7 143,28

28 79 3780053 VAITKUS Rokas 1998 LTU 28:13.9 3:24.3 157,03

29 51 3550119 KORSuNOVS Reinis 1992 LAT 28:27.9 3:38.3 164,55

30 76 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT 28:28.8 3:39.2 165,03

31 74 3390144 TEEARU Hans 1991 EST 28:38.1 3:48.5 170,03

32 49 3390192 TAMMEMAE Kaupo 1995 EST 28:41.1 3:51.5 171,64
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. ASSISTANT IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Hard TEMPERATURE : SNOW : -8,0°C    AIR : -9,0°C

LIST n°516     MEN PENALTY : 47,31     WOMEN PENALTY : 108,10 F = 800

Records : 99 At Start : 90      Did Not Finish : 3      Disqualified : 1 At Finish : 86

VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

INTERVAL START F

Official ranking

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.17.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2901.000  /  2016.01.17. at 12:59  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Time Gap Points

33 72 3390233 KORK Taimar 1997 EST 28:46.5 3:56.9 174,54

34 65 3550026 DALECKIS Martins 1986 LAT 28:46.6 3:57.0 174,59

35 63 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 29:00.9 4:11.3 182,27

36 69 3390234 KALEV Christopher 1999 EST 29:02.7 4:13.1 183,24

37 73 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 29:03.4 4:13.8 183,62

38 71 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 29:15.0 4:25.4 189,84

39 66 3550097 VEITS Toms 1978 LAT 29:20.5 4:30.9 192,80

40 46 3550176 FOGELIS Karlis 1998 LAT 29:48.8 4:59.2 208,00

41 50 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT 29:50.0 5:00.4 208,64

42 39 3780059 AMBRAZAS Ignas 1999 LTU 30:01.2 5:11.6 214,66

43 68 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT 30:16.6 5:27.0 222,93

44 48 3550163 PANCERKO Pavels 1997 LAT 30:58.5 6:08.9 245,43

45 38 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT 31:01.5 6:11.9 247,04

46 44 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT 31:06.0 6:16.4 249,46

47 47 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT 31:37.8 6:48.2 266,54

48 64 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT 32:03.3 7:13.7 280,23

49 40 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT 32:38.6 7:49.0 299,19

50 58 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT 33:21.0 8:31.4 321,96

51 42 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT 33:35.9 8:46.3 329,96

52 45 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT 33:57.2 9:07.6 341,40

53 36 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT 34:04.3 9:14.7 345,22

54 41 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT 34:28.2 9:38.6 358,05

55 53 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 LAT 37:16.2 12:26.6 448,28

Did Not Start (5)

43 3550195 ZOSARS Radolfs Janis 1999 LAT

67 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT

70 3390229 KANGRO Kaivo-Mart 1998 EST

84 3390203 VIRKUS Alvar Andres 1996 EST

99 3390103 TAMMJARV Karel 1989 EST

Did Not Finish (3)

37 3550189 SLADZEVSKIS Uldis 1999 LAT

60 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT

95 3390188 KORGE Kaarel Kasper 1996 EST

Disqualified (1)

59 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START F

Penalty calculation - Men

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis
T.D. ASSISTANT IKAUNIEKS Gunars
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Priekuli
HIGHEST POINT 96 m  
LOWEST POINT 55 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 41 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 77 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 37 m  
LENGTH OF LAP 2500 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 4      
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km
HOMOLOGATION 15/29.01/2.5 

LOCATION : Priekuli CATEGORY : NC STYLE : F

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.17.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2901.000  /  2016.01.17. at 12:58  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Points

1 93 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT 87,62 -

2 97 3390164 VEERPALU Andreas 1994 EST 63,97 63,97

3 96 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes 1993 EST 67,45 67,45

4 98 1323468 REHEMAA Aivar 1982 EST 45,99 45,99

5 92 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 96,02 -

  

TOTAL

Total 177,41

/ 3.75

Applied penalty 47,31

  

Technical Delegate
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
INTERVAL START F

Inter results

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.01.17.  /  Priekuli (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2901.000  /  2016.01.17. at 15:36  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Inter 1(Rank) Inter 2(Rank) Inter 3(Rank) Time Gap

  MEN / 10 km (4 x 2.5 km)  

1 93 3550114 BIKSE Indulis 1995 LAT 5:50.9 (2) 12:08.4 (2) 18:27.6 (2) 24:49.6

2 97 3390164 VEERPALU Andreas 1994 EST 6:01.9 (4) 12:30.8 (4) 18:43.6 (4) 25:00.5 10.9

3 96 3390167 ALEV Alvar Johannes 1993 EST 6:00.9 (3) 12:16.4 (3) 18:36.4 (3) 25:03.1 13.5

4 98 1323468 REHEMAA Aivar 1982 EST 5:46.2 (1) 12:01.6 (1) 18:20.6 (1) 25:04.3 14.7

5 92 3780036 TERENTJEV Stepan 1996 LTU 6:13.1 (8) 12:37.2 (5) 19:06.9 (5) 25:45.3 55.7

6 91 3390200 LUTS Martin 1997 EST 6:12.4 (7) 12:46.3 (6) 19:23.3 (6) 26:04.0 1:14.4

7 80 3780048 KLISEVICIUS Deividas 1997 LTU 6:18.9 (13) 12:52.8 (9) 19:39.4 (8) 26:15.0 1:25.4

8 90 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU 6:17.7 (10) 12:50.8 (8) 19:39.0 (7) 26:16.8 1:27.2

9 89 3390209 RABAKUKK Karl Erik 1997 EST 6:22.8 (15) 13:05.5 (13) 19:53.0 (11) 26:25.4 1:35.8

10 54 3550124 MUZNIEKS Oskars 1989 LAT 6:16.7 (9) 12:55.0 (10) 19:44.5 (10) 26:37.1 1:47.5

11 88 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST 6:09.8 (6) 13:00.9 (11) 19:53.7 (12) 26:37.5 1:47.9

12 94 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT 6:08.9 (5) 12:49.6 (7) 19:40.4 (9) 26:41.5 1:51.9

13 85 3390166 NASSAR Martin 1993 EST 6:18.5 (12) 13:05.1 (12) 19:57.6 (13) 26:46.8 1:57.2

14 82 3550147 VIGANTS Raimo 1999 LAT 6:21.5 (14) 13:13.2 (16) 20:08.3 (14) 26:53.4 2:03.8

15 78 3390228 RATT Alvar 1998 EST 6:33.4 (23) 13:21.0 (19) 20:17.7 (16) 27:04.6 2:15.0

16 56 3550132 VANAGS Karlis 1984 LAT 6:17.7 (10) 13:08.5 (14) 20:10.1 (15) 27:08.7 2:19.1

17 57 3550123 DAMSKALNS Juris 1983 LAT 6:31.8 (20) 13:27.8 (21) 20:24.8 (20) 27:13.7 2:24.1

18 55 3550044 LUSIS Gints 1984 LAT 6:32.6 (22) 13:28.6 (22) 20:26.7 (21) 27:19.1 2:29.5

19 61 3550158 ANDREJEVS Zans 1993 LAT 6:27.5 (17) 13:12.1 (15) 20:18.8 (17) 27:22.5 2:32.9

20 52 3550139 KIVLENIEKS Raivo 1991 LAT 6:31.7 (19) 13:16.0 (17) 20:19.2 (18) 27:23.6 2:34.0

21 86 3780034 DRUSYS Jaunius 1995 LTU 6:32.2 (21) 13:21.0 (19) 20:22.1 (19) 27:24.3 2:34.7

22 87 3390224 KARRI Kaarel 1998 EST 6:39.9 (30) 13:38.3 (26) 20:34.8 (23) 27:27.3 2:37.7

23 83 3390208 AHTIAINEN Henri 1998 EST 6:38.0 (28) 13:38.4 (27) 20:45.7 (26) 27:34.9 2:45.3

24 75 3390227 JAANIPERE Rico 1997 EST 6:36.0 (24) 13:32.1 (24) 20:45.0 (25) 27:41.6 2:52.0

25 77 3390207 ROOS Henri 1998 EST 6:36.7 (27) 13:37.6 (25) 20:48.4 (27) 27:43.6 2:54.0

26 62 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi 1993 EST 6:26.1 (16) 13:30.0 (23) 20:39.0 (24) 27:44.2 2:54.6

27 81 3390204 VAHER Kaspar 1996 EST 6:29.5 (18) 13:19.6 (18) 20:32.5 (22) 27:48.3 2:58.7

28 79 3780053 VAITKUS Rokas 1998 LTU 6:36.1 (25) 13:39.8 (28) 20:54.9 (28) 28:13.9 3:24.3

29 51 3550119 KORSuNOVS Reinis 1992 LAT 6:55.6 (36) 14:13.7 (34) 21:27.0 (33) 28:27.9 3:38.3

30 76 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT 6:40.1 (31) 13:54.3 (30) 21:14.6 (30) 28:28.8 3:39.2

31 74 3390144 TEEARU Hans 1991 EST 6:39.4 (29) 13:47.0 (29) 21:10.9 (29) 28:38.1 3:48.5

32 49 3390192 TAMMEMAE Kaupo 1995 EST 6:42.5 (32) 14:03.2 (32) 21:26.6 (32) 28:41.1 3:51.5

33 72 3390233 KORK Taimar 1997 EST 6:36.3 (26) 13:54.5 (31) 21:17.3 (31) 28:46.5 3:56.9

34 65 3550026 DALECKIS Martins 1986 LAT 6:52.9 (34) 14:12.8 (33) 21:33.1 (34) 28:46.6 3:57.0

35 63 3550117 BIRKENTALS Nauris 1993 LAT 7:01.1 (38) 14:27.2 (40) 21:43.5 (36) 29:00.9 4:11.3

36 69 3390234 KALEV Christopher 1999 EST 6:56.3 (37) 14:19.0 (37) 21:41.6 (35) 29:02.7 4:13.1

37 73 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 7:04.3 (39) 14:24.1 (39) 21:47.4 (37) 29:03.4 4:13.8

38 71 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT 6:50.2 (33) 14:14.2 (35) 21:51.2 (39) 29:15.0 4:25.4

39 66 3550097 VEITS Toms 1978 LAT 7:10.2 (40) 14:23.0 (38) 21:50.7 (38) 29:20.5 4:30.9

40 46 3550176 FOGELIS Karlis 1998 LAT 7:15.1 (43) 14:41.5 (42) 22:17.9 (42) 29:48.8 4:59.2

41 50 3550145 KRAMS Ronalds 1993 LAT 6:53.8 (35) 14:17.3 (36) 22:00.0 (40) 29:50.0 5:00.4

42 39 3780059 AMBRAZAS Ignas 1999 LTU 7:12.6 (42) 14:40.5 (41) 22:16.8 (41) 30:01.2 5:11.6

43 68 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT 7:11.1 (41) 14:50.7 (43) 22:39.7 (43) 30:16.6 5:27.0

44 48 3550163 PANCERKO Pavels 1997 LAT 7:19.5 (45) 15:09.0 (44) 23:12.8 (44) 30:58.5 6:08.9

45 38 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT 7:16.7 (44) 15:16.1 (45) 23:25.7 (46) 31:01.5 6:11.9

46 44 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT 7:41.0 (49) 15:30.7 (47) 23:20.1 (45) 31:06.0 6:16.4

47 47 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT 7:35.3 (47) 15:29.7 (46) 23:37.6 (47) 31:37.8 6:48.2

48 64 3550159 SVUKSTS Arturs 1988 LAT 7:28.6 (46) 15:36.8 (48) 23:54.2 (48) 32:03.3 7:13.7

49 40 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT 7:37.7 (48) 15:56.0 (49) 24:30.9 (49) 32:38.6 7:49.0

50 58 3550201 KARKLINS Kristaps 1999 LAT 7:42.2 (50) 16:09.6 (50) 24:40.2 (50) 33:21.0 8:31.4

51 42 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT 7:52.2 (53) 16:09.6 (50) 25:05.4 (51) 33:35.9 8:46.3
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52 45 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT 7:50.7 (51) 16:21.0 (52) 25:11.6 (52) 33:57.2 9:07.6

53 36 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT 7:52.1 (52) 16:36.8 (53) 25:23.8 (53) 34:04.3 9:14.7

54 41 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT 8:03.6 (54) 16:40.5 (54) 25:37.4 (54) 34:28.2 9:38.6

55 53 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 LAT 9:16.6 (55) 18:33.1 (55) 27:58.9 (55) 37:16.2 12:26.6

Did Not Start (5)

43 3550195 ZOSARS Radolfs Janis 1999 LAT

67 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT

70 3390229 KANGRO Kaivo-Mart 1998 EST

84 3390203 VIRKUS Alvar Andres 1996 EST

99 3390103 TAMMJARV Karel 1989 EST

Did Not Finish (3)

37 3550189 SLADZEVSKIS Uldis 1999 LAT

60 3550103 EGLITIS Viesturs 1994 LAT

95 3390188 KORGE Kaarel Kasper 1996 EST

Disqualified (1)

59 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT


